
 
 

2025-26 Bus Information 

If you are interested in bus transportation for your student and you did not select YES for bus 

transportation when you registered your student, but now need bus transportation, you will need 

to complete the bus application form and email it to eperea@wpsdk12.org (The form is found on 

the website. 

 

The new route lists are listed on the main page: https://merit.academy and included in this 

document, below. 

 

If families did sign up for transportation services, but end up not using them, they will still be 

charged. If they want to avoid being charged, they will need to email eperea@wpsdk12.org 

before the first day of school. This information is detailed in the bus transportation section of the 

online registration. 

 

If parents need free/reduced fees for bus, you must complete the meal application on the parent 

portal of Infinite Campus. If not, you visit the school office for a hard copy. If parents completed 

the free/reduced application when they registered their child (or anytime before July 22nd), you 

will need to fill out a new one because that earlier form filled out would have been for the 24-25 

school year.  

 

If you are having issues with registering for the bus or the free/reduced form, please reach out to 

Krystin White (kwhite@merit.academy) or KaraLee Johnston (registrar@merit.academy) or call 

719 686 2274. 

 

Thank you! 

 

 

AM Bus Routes 

 ROUTE 1 AM 
Approx. 
Times 

 COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

   

 WESTCREEK RD @ OLD DAM RD 7:03 AM 

 WESTCREEK RD @ STUMP RD 7:06 AM 

 WESTCREEK RD @ ABBEY AVE 7:07 AM 

 TROUT CREEK RANCH RD @ HEDI RD 7:12 AM 

 LISA LN @ OLD TIMER TRL 7:14 AM 

 
HEDI RD@ LISA LN 7:15 AM 

 CO RD 79 @ FOREST RD 7:26 AM 

 PAINTED ROCK RD @ CO RD 781 7:31 AM 

 HWY 67 @ TRIPLE B RANCH RD 7:37 AM 

 

 

 

   

 ROUTE 5 AM  

https://woodlandparksdco.sites.thrillshare.com/o/wpsd/page/transportation-information-bus-routes
https://merit.academy/
mailto:kwhite@merit.academy
mailto:registrar@merit.academy


 
 COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

   

 19582 E HWY 24 7:02 AM 

 OLD CRYSTOLA BAR/ROADHOUSE 7:06 AM 

 Wishing Well 7:07 AM 

 CO RD 21 @ SUMMER HAVEN DR 7:09 AM 

 CO RD 21 @ SAND RD 7:10 AM 

 CO RD 21 @ OLD WAGON RD 7:11 AM 

 1065 WOODLAND AVE 7:13 AM 

 FAIRVIEW @ FOSTER AVE @WOODLAND AVE 7:15 AM 

 FOSTER AVE @ S PARK ST 7:18 AM 

 CIRCLE DRIVE AVE @ BLUE SPRUCE ST 7:20 AM 

 SUNNY GLEN CT @ GLEN COVE DR 7:23 AM 

 SUN VALLEY DR @ MORNING SUN DR 7:25 AM 

 PARADISE CIR @ PARADISE VALLEY DR 7:27 AM 

 PARADISE CIR @ PONDEROSA WAY 7:28 AM 

 PARADISE CIR @ MAJESTIC PKWY 7:29 AM 

 PARADISE CIR @ MANOR CT 7:30 AM 

 N RAMPART RANGE RD @ WOODLAND VALLEY RD 7:36 AM 

 N RAMPART RANGE RD @ LOY CREEK RD 7:37 AM 

 

 

 

 

  

 ROUTE 9 AM 
 

 COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL 
 

 

  

 EVERGREEN HEIGHTS DR @ E NORTHWOODS DR 7:18 am 

 EVERGREEN HEIGHTS DR @ PINON RIDGE DR 7:20 AM 

 N CORALINE ST @ W BOWMAN AVE 7:24 AM 

 N CORALINE ST @ SPRUCE HAVEN DR 7:25 AM 

 S EVERGREEN ST @ W LORRAINE AVE 7:27 AM 

 S WEST ST @ SOUTH FORTY RD 7:33 AM 

  S WEST ST (TELLER CTY ) 7:34 AM 

 S WEST ST @ MANE ST 7:35 AM 

 W VALLEY DR @ S WEST ST 7:36 AM 

 GREY HORSE CIR@OSAGE 7:38 AM 

 S WEST ST @ TIMBER LN 7:41 AM 

 S WEST ST @ COLUMBINE 7:42 AM 

 

  

 

  

 ROUTE 11 AM  

 COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

 

 

 

 WOODLAND VALLEY RANCH DR @ MASTERS DR 7:15 AM 

 WOODLAND VALLEY RANCH DR @ FLAGSTICK DR 7:16 AM 

 1260 WOODLAND VALLEY RANCH DR 7:17 AM 

 WINDFLOWER LN @ MOUNTAIN MEADOWS DR 7:18 AM 

 REGENT DR @ PEMBROOK DR 7:24 AM 

 PEMBROOK DR @ FAIRFIELD LN 7:26 AM 



 
 IRONWOOD DR @ SUNNYWOOD AVE 7:30 AM 

 SUNNYWOOD AVE @ HIGH VIEW CIR 7:33 AM 

 SUNNYWOOD AVE @ W RIDGE DR 7:35 AM 

 E RIDGE DR @ E LOVELL GULCH RD 7:39 AM 

 W LOVELL GULCH RD @ SUNNYWOOD AVE 7:41 AM 

 SUNNYWOOD LN @ SUNNYWOOD LOOP 7:43 AM 

 COMMUNITY CHURCH @ VALLEY VIEW 7:47 AM 

 STONE RIDGE DR @ ROUNDABOUT 7:48 AM 

 

  

 

 

 

 ROUTE 13 AM  

 SUMMIT,COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

 

 

 

 COLUMBINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6:54 AM 

 FRONTAGE RD @ HIPPY HILL RD 7:05 AM 

 COYOTE TRAIL 7:09 AM 

 COYOTE TRAIL 7:11 AM 

 TROUT CREEK RD @ HOMESTEAD DR 7:13 AM 

 COUNTY ROAD 25 @ BLOSSOM 7:16 AM 

 CO RD 25 @ PINE BLUFF RD 7:22 AM 

 

  

   

 ROUTE 15 AM  

 SUMMIT,COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

 

 

 

 NORTH RD @ SPRING VALLEY DR 6:45 AM 

 SPRING VALLEY DR @ SKYVIEW CIR 6:48 AM 

 SPRING VALLEY DR @ SHADOW LAKE DR 6:53 AM 

 SPRING VALLEY DR @ VALLEY CIRCLE 6:59 AM 

 SPRING VALLEY DR @ SHADOW LAKE DR 7:02 AM 

 SPRING VALLEY DR @ LAKE PL 7:04 AM 

 W LAKE DR @ RAINBOW TRL 7:06 AM 

 W LAKE DR @ OMER LN 7:08 AM 

 NORTH RD @ MOORS DR 7:13 AM 

 NORTH RD @ CO RD 5 7:14 AM 

 NORTH RD @ GRANDVIEW LN 7:21 AM 

 NORTH RD @ RIDGE CIR 7:22 AM 

 S HYBROOK RD @ WEAVERVILLE RD 7:27 AM 

 
 

 

   

 ROUTE 17 AM  

 SUMMIT,COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

 

 

 

 CEDAR MOUNTAIN RD @ ASPEN VILLAGE RD 6:52 AM 

 CEDAR MOUNTAIN RD @ RANGEVIEW RD 7:03 AM 

 CEDAR MOUNTAIN RD @ BROKEN WHEEL DR 7:15 AM 

 CEDAR MOUNTAIN RD @ ASPEN VILLAGE RD 7:18 AM 

 CEDAR MOUNTAIN RD @ RIDGE RD 7:20 AM 

 CEDAR MOUNTAIN RD @ RIDGE DR 7:22 AM 



 
 CEDAR MOUNTAIN RD @ DANI PL 7:24 AM 

 

 

 

   

 ROUTE 19 AM  

 SUMMIT,COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

  

 

 4411 HWY 24 6:45 AM 

 CO RD 31 & WILDHORN RD  6:53 AM 

 CO RD 31 & PIKES PEAK DR 6:57 AM 

 LAKE GEORGE RANGER STATION 7:03 AM 

 KARA LN & STEVEN DR 7:10 AM 

 Hwy 24 & CR 46 (SADDLE UP REALITY ) 7:15 AM 

 HWY 24 @ CIRCLE DR 7:18 AM 

 HWY 24 @ CRYSTAL PEAK 7:20 AM 

 

 

 

   

 ROUTE 21 AM  

 SUMMIT,COLUMBINE GATEWAY,MIDDLE,MERIT & HIGH SCHOOL 

     

  CO RD 42 @ MANCHESTER ROAD 6:58 AM 

 1 N MOUNTAIN ESTATES RD 7:15 AM 

 

  

 

 

 

 ROUTE 23 AM  

 SUMMIT,COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

 

 

 

 MIDLAND RD @ MARKUS RD 7:09 AM 

 HWY 24 @ ELK PARK RD 7:12 AM 

 182 BLUEBIRD HILL 7:14 AM 

 LAKEWOOD DR @ LAKEVIEW LN 7:17 AM 

 SHADOWOOD@PINEY POINT 7:20 AM 

 PENNSYLVANIA AVE @ WOODLAND WEST DR 7:25 AM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 ROUTE 25 AM  

 SUMMIT,COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

 

 

 

 HWY 24 @ STACEY LN 6:51 AM 

 CO RD 512 @ GOLDEN BELL LN 7:03 AM 

 CO RD 512 @ TWIN LAKES DR 7:04 AM 

 TWIN LAKES DR @ PAMONA LAKE DR 7:09 AM 

 TWIN LAKES DR @ BLUE MESA DR 7:10 AM 

 BLUE MESA DR @ GRANDBY LAKE WAY 7:11 AM 

 BLUE MESA DR @ LOST LAKE DR 7:15 AM 

 BLUE MESA DR @ MAROON LAKE CIR 7:16 AM 

 BLUE MESA DR @ CO RD 512 7:17 AM 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 ROUTE 27 AM  

 SUMMIT,COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

   

 OUTPOST FEED && RANCH SUPPLY 6:59 AM 

 UPPER TWIN ROCK RD @ OBSIDIAN DR 7:02 AM 

 UPPER TWIN ROCK RD @ MITCHELL LN 7:04 AM 

 UPPER TWIN ROCK RD @ DRUID TRL 7:06 AM 

 UPPER TWIN ROCK RD @ NEWCASTLE CIR 7:08 AM 

 UPPER TWIN ROCK RD @ GRANITE RD 7:09 AM 

 UPPER TWIN ROCK RD @ DORCHESTER RD 7:10 AM 

 UPPER TWIN ROCK RD @ PALMER RD 7:11 AM 

 UPPER TWIN ROCK RD @ QUARTZ RD 7:12 AM 

 UPPER TWIN ROCK RD @ BERYLIUM RD 7:13 AM 

 UPPER TWIN ROCK RD @ DANIWOOD GROVE LN 7:15 AM 

 TWIN ROCK RD @ DENWOOD DR 7:16 AM 

 TWIN ROCK RD @ TROUT LAKE RD 7:18 AM 

   

   

 ROUTE 29 AM  

 SUMMIT,COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

 

 

 

 HWY 67 @ TIMBER RIDGE RD 6:41 AM 

 HWY 67 @ PRIMROSE LN 6:53 AM 

 TURNAROUND PAST CALCITE 6:55 AM 

 HWY 67 @ CALCITE DR 6:59 AM 

 DIVIDE S DR @ WORLEY RD 7:08 AM 

 717 DIVIDE S 7:09 AM 

 DALE LN @ ELFIN GLEN DR 7:21 AM 

 E LONGBOW DR @ ROBIN HOOD DR 7:25 AM 

   

   
PM Bus Routes 

 

 ROUTE 1 PM 
Approx. 
Times 

 COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

   

 HWY 67 @ TRIPLE B RANCH RD 3:45 PM 

 PAINTED ROCK RD @ CO RD 781 3:50 PM 

 CO RD 79 @ FOREST RD 3:55 PM 

 TROUT CREEK RANCH RD @ HEDI RD 4:07 PM 

 HEDI RD @ LISA LN 4:12 PM 

 LISA LN @ OLD TIMER TRL 4:15 PM 

 ABBEY AVE @ WESTCREEK RD 4:18 PM 

 WESTCREEK RD @ STUMP RD 4:21 PM 

 WESTCREEK RD @ OLD DAM RD 4:27 PM 

 

 

 
 

 
 



 
   

 ROUTE 5 PM   

 COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

 

 

 

 MANOR CT & PARIDISE CIR 3:39 PM 

 PARADISE CIR @ MAJESTIC PKWY 3:41 PM 

 PARADISE CIR @ PONDEROSA WAY 3:42 PM 

 PARADISE CIR @ PARADISE VALLEY DR 3:43 PM 

 19582 E HWY 24 3:50 PM 

 MORNING SUN DR @ SUN VALLEY DR 3:54 PM 

 GLEN COVE DR @ SUNNY GLEN CT 3:56 PM 

 OLD CRYSTOLA BAR/ROADHOUSE 3:59 PM 

 MOUNTAIN GLEN CT & CRYSTOLA RD 4:00 PM 

 CO RD 21 @ SUMMER HAVEN DR 4:02 PM 

 CO RD 21 @ SAND RD 4:03 PM 

 CO RD 21 @ OLD WAGON RD 4:04 PM 

 1065 WOODLAND AVE 4:05 PM 

 FAIRVIEW @ FOSTER AVE @WOODLAND AVE 4:07 PM 

 FOSTER AVE @ S PARK ST 4:09 PM 

 CIRCLE DRIVE AVE @ BLUE SPRUCE ST 4:10 PM 

 N RAMPART RANGE RD @ LOY CREEK RD 4:20 PM 

 N RAMPART RANGE RD @ WOODLAND VALLEY DR 4:23 PM 

     

 

  

   

 ROUTE 9 PM  

 COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

   

 EVERGREEN HEIGHTS DR @ E NORTHWOODS DR 3:42 PM 

 EVERGREEN HEIGHTS DR @ PINON RIDGE DR 3:43 PM 

 N CORALINE ST @ W BOWMAN AVE 3:45 PM 

 N CORALINE ST @ SPRUCE HAVEN DR 3:47 PM 

 S EVERGREEN ST @ W LORRAINE AVE 3:49 PM 

 OPTUM 3:51 PM 

 S WEST ST @ SOUTH FORTY RD 3:55 PM 

 1000 S WEST ST (TELLER CTY WASTE) 3:56 PM 

 S WEST ST @ MANE ST 3:57 PM 

 S WEST ST @ W VALLEY DR 3:59 PM 

 GREY HORSE CIR@OSAGE 4:02 PM 

 S WEST ST @ TIMBER LN 4:05 PM 

 S WEST ST @ COLUMBINE 4:06 PM 

   

   

 ROUTE 11 PM  

 COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

   

 STONE RIDGE DR @ ROUNDABOUT 3:44 PM 

 COMMUNITY CHURCH @ VALLEY VIEW 3:49 PM 



 
 SUNNYWOOD LN @ SUNNYWOOD LOOP 3:51 PM 

 W LOVELL GULCH RD @ SUNNYWOOD AVE 3:54 PM 

 E LOVELL GULCH RD @ E RIDGE DR 3:56 PM 

 W RIDGE DR @ SUNNYWOOD AVE 3:58 PM 

 SUNNYWOOD AVE @ HIGH VIEW CIR 4:00 PM 

 SUNNYWOOD AVE @ IRONWOOD DR 4:02 PM 

 REGENT DR @ PEMBROOK DR 4:09 PM 

 WOODLAND VALLEY RANCH DR @ MASTERS DR 4:15 PM 

 WOODLAND VALLEY RANCH DR @ FLAGSTICK DR 4:16 PM 

 1260 WOODLAND VALLEY RANCH DR 4:17 PM 

 WINDFLOWER LN @ MOUNTAIN MEADOWS DR 4:18 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 ROUTE 13 PM  

 SUMMIT,COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

 

 

 

 FRONTAGE RD @ HIPPY HILL RD 3:40 PM 

 CO RD 25 @ PINE BLUFF RD 3:58 PM 

  COUNTY ROAD 25 @ BLOSSOM 4:04 PM 

  TROUT CREEK RD @ HOMESTEAD DR 4:07 PM 

  COYOTE TRAIL 4:09 PM 

  COYOTE TRAIL 4:11 PM 

 COLUMBINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4:16 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 ROUTE 15 PM  

 SUMMIT,COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

 

 

 

 NORTH RD @ SPRING VALLEY DR 3:54 PM 

 SPRING VALLEY DR @ SKYVIEW CIR 3:55 PM 

 SPRING VALLEY DR @ SHADOW LAKE DR 3:57 PM 

 SPRING VALLEY DR @ VALLEY CIR 3:59 PM 

 SPRING VALLEY DR @ SHADOW LAKE DR 4:00 PM 

 SPRING VALLEY DR @ LAKE PL 4:02 PM 

 W LAKE DR @ RAINBOW TRL 4:05 PM 

 W LAKE DR @ OMER LN 4:08 PM 

 NORTH RD @ MOORS DR 4:10 PM 

 NORTH RD @ CO RD 5 4:13 PM 

 NORTH RD @ GRANDVIEW LN 4:16 PM 

 NORTH RD @ RIDGE CIR 4:16 PM 

 S HYBROOK RD @ WEAVERVILLE RD 4:25 PM 

   

   

 ROUTE 17 PM   

 SUMMIT,COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

 

 

 

 CEDAR MOUNTAIN RD @ DANI PL 4:08 PM 

 CEDAR MOUNTAIN RD @ RIDGE RD 4:12 PM 



 
 CEDAR MOUNTAIN RD @ RIDGE DR 4:18 PM 

 CEDAR MOUNTAIN RD @ ASPEN VILLAGE RD 4:21 PM 

 CEDAR MOUNTAIN RD @ ASPEN VILLAGE RD 4:26 PM 

 CEDAR MOUNTAIN RD @ BROKEN WHEEL DR 4:30 AM 

 CEDAR MOUNTAIN RD @ RANGEVIEW RD 4:33 PM 

 

 

 

   

 ROUTE 19 PM  

 SUMMIT,COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

 

 

 

 4411 HWY 24 4:00 PM 

 CO RD 31 & WILDHORN RD  4:08 PM 

 CO RD 31 & PIKES PEAK DR 4:12 PM 

 LAKE GEORGE RANGER STATION 4:20 PM 

 KARA LN & STEVEN DR 4:27 PM 

 Hwy 24 & CR 46 (SADDLE UP REALITY ) 4:32 PM 

 HWY 24 @ CIRCLE DR 4:35 PM 

 HWY 24 @ CRYSTAL PEAK 4:37 PM 

 

  

   

 ROUTE 21 PM  

 SUMMIT,COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

 

 

 

  CO RD 42 @ MANCHESTER ROAD 4:00 PM 

 1 N MOUNTAIN ESTATES RD 4:18 PM 

  

 

 ROUTE 23 PM  

 SUMMIT,COLUMBINE ,MIDDLE,MERIT & HIGH SCHOOL  

 

 

 

 MIDLAND RD @ MARKUS RD 3:59 PM 

 ELK PARK RD @ HWY 24 4:02 PM 

 182 BLUEBIRD HILL 4:05 PM 

 LAKEWOOD DR @ LAKEVIEW LN 4:09 PM 

 SHADOWOOD@PINEY POINT 4:13 PM 

  PENNSYLVANIA AVE @ WOODLAND WEST DR 4:18 PM 

   

 ROUTE 25 PM  

 SUMMIT,COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

 

 

 

 HWY 24 @ STACEY LN 3:40 PM 

 CO RD 512 @ GOLDEN BELL LN 4:01 PM 

 CO RD 512 @ TWIN LAKES DR 4:03 PM 

 TWIN LAKES DR @ PAMONA LAKE DR 4:05 PM 

 TWIN LAKES DR @ BLUE MESA DR 4:07 PM 

 BLUE MESA DR @ GRANDBY LAKE WAY 4:10 PM 

 BLUE MESA DR @ LOST LAKE DR 4:12 PM 

 BLUE MESA DR @ MAROON LAKE CIR 4:15 PM 

 BLUE MESA DR @ CO RD 512 4:18 PM 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 ROUTE 27 PM  

 SUMMIT,COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

   

 TWIN ROCK RD @ TROUT LAKE RD 4:00 PM 

 TWIN ROCK RD @ DENWOOD DR 4:03 PM 

 UPPER TWIN ROCK RD @ DANIWOOD GROVE LN 4:04 PM 

 UPPER TWIN ROCK RD @ BERYLIUM RD 4:06 PM 

 UPPER TWIN ROCK RD @ QUARTZ RD 4:07 PM 

 UPPER TWIN ROCK RD @ PALMER RD 4:08 PM 

 UPPER TWIN ROCK RD @ DORCHESTER RD 4:09 PM 

 UPPER TWIN ROCK RD @ GRANITE RD 4:10 PM 

 UPPER TWIN ROCK RD @ NEWCASTLE CIR 4:11 PM 

 UPPER TWIN ROCK RD @ DRUID TRL 4:13 PM 

 UPPER TWIN ROCK RD @ MITCHELL LN 4:14 PM 

 UPPER TWIN ROCK RD @ OBSIDIAN DR 4:16 PM 

 MOUNTAIN KEY PHARMACY 4:20 PM 

 

  

   

 ROUTE 29 PM  

 SUMMIT,COLUMBINE,MERIT, MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL  

 

 

 

 DALE LN @ ELFIN GLEN DR 4:02 PM 

 E LONGBOW DR @ ROBIN HOOD DR 4:05 PM 

 DIVIDE S DR @ WORLEY RD 4:15 AM 

 717 DIVIDE S Drive 4:17 AM 

 HWY 67 @ TIMBER RIDGE RD 4:26 PM 

 HWY 67 @ PRIMROSE LN 4:30 PM 

 HWY 67 @ CALCITE DR 4:40 PM 

 TURNAROUND PAST CALCITE 4:44 PM 

 


